 LL1608-FSL
Inductance Range: 1.2~270nH (E-12 Series)
Temperature Coefficient of L: + 250ppm/°C (for reference only)
Length
L (mm)
Width
W (mm)
Thickness

(mA)
Max. at 100MHz L
(nH) Tolerance Frequency
(MHz) 100
MHz
300
MHz
500
MHz
800
MHz
1000
MHz
1800
MHz
LL1608-FSL1N2S 1.2±0.3nH 1.1 ±0.5nH 800 10 14.0 18.8 24.3 30.5 35.6 48.0 8000min 0.10 0.04 1,000
LL1608-FSL1N5S 1.5±0.3nH 1.4 ±0.5nH 800 10 14.1 27.9 38.8 49.1 56.8 80.0 7000min 0.10 0.04 1,000
LL1608-FSL1N8S 1.8±0.3nH 1.7 ±0.5nH 800 10 11.6 20.7 27.9 36.4 40.2 52.0 12000±15% 0.10 0.05 1,000
LL1608-FSL2N2S 2.2±0.3nH 2.1 ±0.5nH 800 10 13.0 26.5 35.4 44.2 51.9 63.9 9100±15% 0.10 0.06 1,000
LL1608-FSL2N7S 2.7±0.3nH 2.6 ±0.5nH 800 11 13.1 28.4 37.6 48.2 54.7 72.0 7300±15% 0.11 0.07 1,000
LL1608-FSL3N3S 3.3±0.3nH 3.2 ±0.5nH 800 12 13.8 27.8 36.0 46.4 52.9 68.0 5800±15% 0.13 0.07 1,000
LL1608-FSL3N9S 3.9±0.3nH 3.8 ±0.5nH 800 12 14.4 30.4 39.6 50.2 56.8 70.0 6500±15% 0.15 0.09 1,000
LL1608-FSL4N7S 4.7±0.3nH 4.6 ±0.5nH 800 12 14.9 29.7 39.0 49.2 55.6 70.0 5600±15% 0.17 0.09 1,000
LL1608-FSL5N6S 5.6±0.3nH 5.5 ±0.5nH 800 12 15.7 28.8 38.2 47.7 53.3 61.9 4800±15% 0.20 0.09 600
LL1608-FSL6N8J 6.8nH±5% 6.7 ±10% 800 12 15.8 29.4 39.0 49.3 55.8 67.5 4700±15% 0.22 0.10 600
LL1608-FSL8N2J 8.2nH±5% 8.1 ±10% 800 12 16.8 30.4 40.3 51.1 56.8 63.8 4200±15% 0.26 0.12 600
LL1608-FSL10NJ 10nH±5% 9.9 ±10% 800 13 17.3 29.3 38.6 48.1 53.8 56.7 4000±15% 0.30 0.12 600
LL1608-FSL12NJ 12nH±5% 12 ±10% 800 13 18.2 31.8 42.2 53.0 58.4 53.3 3400±15% 0.35 0.13 600
LL1608-FSL15NJ 15nH±5% 15 ±10% 800 13 18.0 31.8 41.4 51.2 55.8 49.7 3200±15% 0.40 0.14 600
LL1608-FSL18NJ 18nH±5% 18 ±10% 800 13 18.7 33.5 43.8 53.7 58.5 46.1 2900±15% 0.47 0.18 600
LL1608-FSL22NJ 22nH±5% 23 ±10% 800 13 19.9 32.2 42.0 50.4 52.7 34.5 2500±15% 0.54 0.19 600
LL1608-FSL27NJ 27nH±5% 29 ±10% 800 13 19.6 27.3 43.3 50.4 51.8 24.3 2300±15% 0.62 0.22 600
LL1608-FSL33NJ 33nH±5% 37 ±10% 800 15 19.6 33.2 42.2 48.0 47.9 15.9 2000±15% 0.70 0.27 600
LL1608-FSL39NJ 39nH±5% 45 ±10% 800 15 20.6 32.2 41.3 46.1 44.8 11.4 1900±15% 0.80 0.26 600
LL1608-FSL47NJ 47nH±5% 58 ±10% 800 15 21.0 32.6 40.4 40.8 37.1 9.7 1600±15% 0.90 0.30 500
LL1608-FSL56NJ 56nH±5% 60 ±10% 500 15 21.5 31.7 38.6 38.6 33.5 − 1500±15% 1.00 0.34 500
LL1608-FSL68NJ 68nH±5% 77 ±10% 500 15 21.7 29.5 34.5 29.1 19.1 − 1300±15% 1.20 0.39 400
LL1608-FSL82NJ 82nH±5% 104 ±10% 500 15 21.1 34.7 40.2 32.5 19.5 − 1000±15% 1.40 0.46 300
LL1608-FSLR10J 100nH±5% 136 ±10% 500 15 20.5 35.5 39.1 20.4 − − 900±15% 1.60 0.83 300
LL1608-FSLR12J 120nH*±5% 133 ±10% 300 12* 23.1 31.3 30.8 − − − 800±15% 2.00 0.59 200
LL1608-FSLR15J 150nH*±5% 174 ±10% 300 11* 20.0 27.5 21.6 − − − 740±15% 2.40 2.02 200
LL1608-FSLR18J 180nH*±5% 222 ±10% 300 11* 18.8 27.1 12.1 − − − 650±15% 2.70 2.29 150
LL1608-FSLR22J 220nH*±5% 293 ±10% 300 11* 22.3 25.1 − − − − 580±15% 3.00 2.37 150
LL1608-FSLR27J 270nH**±5% 319 ±10% 200 8** 21.9 21.1 − − − − 470±15% 3.50 2.90 150
* at 50MHz, ** at 25MHz